 If non-standard , please enter  the  desired
 stability after the  "C " or  " I " represents .
 For example :
 " C20 " ± 20 ppm over -10°C to +70°C ;
 " I30 "  ± 30 ppm over -40°C to +85°C
B5
Low  Jitter  Crystal   Oscillators
HTQN HPQN HDQN 0.6 ps

B5
LVDS Differential
 Part Number Format and Example
[ 1 ] [ 2 ] [ 3 ]
–
Crystal   Oscillators
HTQN HPQN HDQN
0.6 ps RMS Jitter SMD 2.5 V 3.3 V
CMOS waveform PECL Differential
[ 4 ]
–
[ 5 ]
Supply Holder
1  or  2
Frequency Center
Voltage Type Stability Frequency
Example
( 1 ) 25 HPQN576 2 – D – 622.080
( 2 ) 3 HPQN326 1 – A – 100.000
[ 4 ]
-10°C ~ 70 °C
-40°C ~ 85 °C
[ 5 ]
 Outline Dimensions ( Unit : mm )  , Suggested pad Layout for SMDs  ; Test Circuit
[    H_QN326  ] [   H_QN536  ]
[ 1 ]  Supply voltage ,  " 2.5 " for +2.5V  ;  " 3 " for +3.3V
[ 2 ]  Holder  Type
[ 3 ]  " 1 " : OE function on pad # 1  ,   " 2 " : OE function on pad # 2
2
LVPECL Test Circuit  [  H_QN576  ]
LVPECL Test Circuit  LVDS Test Circuit
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
A10
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
3
20.20 1000
H_43 330.00 24.50 29.10 13.00 2.50 20.20 500
H _ 578 180.00 17.20 19.30 13.00 2.50
20.20 3000
H _ 538 180.00 13.00 16.00 13.00 2.50 20.20 1000
H _ 328 180.00 8.00 12.00 13.00 2.50
20.20 1000
H _ 576 180.00 17.20 19.30 13.00 2.50 20.20 1000
H_536 180.00 13.00 16.00 13.00 2.50
20.20 3000
H_326 180.00 9.00 12.00 13.00 2.50 20.20 3000
H_226 180.00 8.40 11.40 13.00 2.50
20.20 1000
SWO 180.00 17.20 19.30 13.00 2.50 20.20 1000
H_57 180.00 17.20 19.30 13.00 2.50
20.20 3000
H_53 180.00 13.00 16.00 13.00 2.50 20.20 1000
H_32 180.00 9.00 12.00 13.00 2.50
20.20 3000
H_22 180.00 8.40 11.40 13.00 2.50 20.20 3000
H21 180.00 9.00 12.00 13.00 2.50
J K L P Q R pcs / reel
0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 500
 Reel Dimensions ( unit : mm ) ±2mm
H_43 24.00 11.80 10.00 16.00 5.00
1.90 0.32 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 1000
0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 1000
H _ 578 16.00 7.30 5.30 8.00
H _ 538 12.00 5.40 3.60 8.00 1.70
1.40 0.25 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 3000
0.32 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 1000
H _ 328 8.00 3.40 2.70 4.00
H _ 576 16.00 7.30 5.30 8.00 1.90
1.40 0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 1000
0.25 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 3000
H _ 536 12.00 5.30 3.60 8.00
H _ 326 8.00 3.40 2.70 4.00 1.40
1.10 0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 3000